TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM525696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest under reel/frame 6389/0661	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maranon Capital, L.P., as Administrative Agent		05/29/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BBJ Rentals, Inc.	
Street Address:	6125 W. Howard Street	
City:	Niles	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	Stal Code: 60714	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2401462	BBJ LINEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-863-7267

jaclyn.di.grande@goldbergkohn.com Email:

Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7793.010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=BBJ - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=BBJ - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=BBJ - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006657 FRAME: 0837

900500615

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this _29th_ day of May, 2019, by Maranon Capital, L.P., as Administrative Agent, a Delaware limited partnership ("Agent"), in favor of BBJ Rentals, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among BBJ Linen Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), Grantor, the other Loan Parties from time to time party thereto and the Agent and Collateral Agent, and the lenders from time to time party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders" and individually, a "Lender");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Agent dated as of July 25, 2018 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor granted to Agent a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, and registrations of and applications to register the foregoing, and all of the trade names and assumed names owned by Grantor (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Agent dated July 25, 2018 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on July 25, 2018, at Reel/Frame 6389/0661; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and acknowledges that each of the Security Agreement, the Credit Agreement, and the security interests in Trademarks pursuant to and set forth in the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement has been terminated as set forth in the payoff letter delivered to Grantor on or about the date hereof.

Agent represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to execute this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

10616306v5 5/28/2019 6:37 PM 7793.010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Maranon has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., as Administrative Agent

By:

Narpe Rommel Garcia

Tifle: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006657 FRAME: 0839

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration No.	Date
BBJ LINEN	2401462	11/7/2000

Schedule A

RECORDED: 05/30/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006657 FRAME: 0840